FACILITIES DESIGN, INC.

March 1, 2004

Oakhurst Dairy — New Milk Cooler

SECTION 00015 - LIST OF DRAWINGS

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1 GENERAL

A.

C.

The following drawings form a part of the Bid Documents. It is intended that the Drawings
and Specifications shall supplement each other. Anything shown on the Drawings but not
noted in the Specifications, or noted in the Specifications and not shown on the Drawings,
shall be required as if both shown on the Drawings and noted in the Specifications.

Where a conflict exists between the Specifications and the Drawings, the Contractor shall
request a clarification in writing to the Engineer. Any conflicts that are not resolved by the
time bids are due, the Contractor shall assume the option that is most costly to provide or
perform is required. The Owner and Engineer will not pay additional monies to the
Contractor to resolve such conflicts.

Drawings may not be scaled. Use figured dimensions only.

1.2 LIST OF BID DRAWINGS

Dwg. Number Date Title

C100 March 1, 2004 Cover Sheet

C1 Existing Site Plan

C2 Site Plan

C3 Aerial Site Plan

C4 Details

C5 Site Details and Landscaping Plan

C6 Parking Striping

F100 March 1, 2004 Foundation Plan, Notes, and Schedules

F200 March 1, 2004 Foundation Sections

F201 March 1, 2004 Foundation Details

F300 March 1, 2004 Floor Slab Plan

F301 March 1, 2004 Floor Slab Details

S100 March 1, 2004 Roof Framing Plan

S101 March 1, 2004 Miscellaneous Framing Plans Special Joist
Diagrams

S200 March 1, 2004 Structural Elevations and Details

S300 March 1, 2004 Typyical Structural Sections and Details

S301 March 1, 2004 Structural Sections and Details

B100 March 1, 2004 Overall Floor Plan

B101 March 1, 2004 Miscellaneous Plans and Stair Sections

B102 March 1, 2004 Overall Roof Plan

B200 March 1, 2004 Building Elevations

B201 March 1, 2004 Building Elevations

B300 March 1, 2004 Enlarged Plans and Sections

B400 March 1, 2004 Building Cross Section

B401 March 1, 2004 Wall Sections

B402 March 1, 2004 Wall Sections

B600 March 1, 2004 Schedules Sheet and Window Details

B700 March 1, 2004 Door and Window Details

0167.00

LIST OF DRAWINGS 00015 - 1



FACILITIES DESIGN, INC.

March 1, 2004

Oakhurst Dairy — New Milk Cooler

B701
B800
B801
FP100
P100
P101
P200
P201
H100
H200
R100
R200
R300
E001
E100
E200
E300
E301

E400
E500

March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004

March 1, 2004
March 1, 2004

PART 2 - NOT APPLICABLE

PART 3 - NOT APPLICABLE

Window and Louver Details

General Details Sheet No. 1
General Details Sheet No. 2

Overall Fire Supression Plan

First Floor Underfloor Plumbing Plan
Overall Abovefloor Piping Plan
Partial Plan and Details

Plumbing Section, Detail and Schedule
First Floor HVAC Plan

HVAC Plan Schedules and Details
Overall Refrigeration Plan
Refrigeration Sections and Details
Refrigeration Sections and Details
Symbols and Legends

Single-Line Diagram and Schedules
Electrical Site/Overall Plan

First Floor Lighting Plan

Second Floor and Penthouse Lighting and Power

Plans and Dock Heat Trace Plan
First Floor Power Plan
Electrical Details

END OF SECTION 00015

0167.00

LIST OF DRAWINGS 00015 - 2



