Oakhurst Dairy - New Milk Cooler

SECTION 00015 - LIST OF DRAWINGS

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1 GENERAL

- A. The following drawings form a part of the Bid Documents. It is intended that the Drawings and Specifications shall supplement each other. Anything shown on the Drawings but not noted in the Specifications, or noted in the Specifications and not shown on the Drawings, shall be required as if both shown on the Drawings and noted in the Specifications.
- B. Where a conflict exists between the Specifications and the Drawings, the Contractor shall request a clarification in writing to the Engineer. Any conflicts that are not resolved by the time bids are due, the Contractor shall assume the option that is most costly to provide or perform is required. The Owner and Engineer will not pay additional monies to the Contractor to resolve such conflicts.
- C. Drawings may not be scaled. Use figured dimensions only.

1.2 LIST OF BID DRAWINGS

Dwg. Number Date		<u>Title</u>
C100 C1 C2 C3 C4 C5	March 1, 2004	Cover Sheet Existing Site Plan Site Plan Aerial Site Plan Details Site Details and Landscaping Plan
C6	M 1 4 0004	Parking Striping
F100 F200	March 1, 2004 March 1, 2004	Foundation Plan, Notes, and Schedules Foundation Sections
F200 F201	March 1, 2004	Foundation Details
F300	March 1, 2004	Floor Slab Plan
F301	March 1, 2004	Floor Slab Details
S100	March 1, 2004	Roof Framing Plan
S101	March 1, 2004	Miscellaneous Framing Plans Special Joist Diagrams
S200	March 1, 2004	Structural Elevations and Details
S300	March 1, 2004	Typyical Structural Sections and Details
S301	March 1, 2004	Structural Sections and Details
B100	March 1, 2004	Overall Floor Plan
B101	March 1, 2004	Miscellaneous Plans and Stair Sections
B102 B200	March 1, 2004 March 1, 2004	Overall Roof Plan Building Elevations
B200 B201	March 1, 2004	Building Elevations
B300	March 1, 2004	Enlarged Plans and Sections
B400	March 1, 2004	Building Cross Section
B401	March 1, 2004	Wall Sections
B402	March 1, 2004	Wall Sections
B600	March 1, 2004	Schedules Sheet and Window Details
B700	March 1, 2004	Door and Window Details

Oakhurst Dairy - New Milk Cooler

B701	March 1, 2004	Window and Louver Details
B800	March 1, 2004	General Details Sheet No. 1
B801	March 1, 2004	General Details Sheet No. 2
FP100	March 1, 2004	Overall Fire Supression Plan
P100	March 1, 2004	First Floor Underfloor Plumbing Plan
P101	March 1, 2004	Overall Abovefloor Piping Plan
P200	March 1, 2004	Partial Plan and Details
P201	March 1, 2004	Plumbing Section, Detail and Schedule
H100	March 1, 2004	First Floor HVAC Plan
H200	March 1, 2004	HVAC Plan Schedules and Details
R100	March 1, 2004	Overall Refrigeration Plan
R200	March 1, 2004	Refrigeration Sections and Details
R300	March 1, 2004	Refrigeration Sections and Details
E001	March 1, 2004	Symbols and Legends
E100	March 1, 2004	Single-Line Diagram and Schedules
E200	March 1, 2004	Electrical Site/Overall Plan
E300	March 1, 2004	First Floor Lighting Plan
E301	March 1, 2004	Second Floor and Penthouse Lighting and Power
		Plans and Dock Heat Trace Plan
E400	March 1, 2004	First Floor Power Plan
E500	March 1, 2004	Electrical Details

PART 2 - NOT APPLICABLE

PART 3 - NOT APPLICABLE

END OF SECTION 00015